
2025 C1D1 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Event Results

Girls Diving 11 Dives

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 11 Hannah Ponciroli Villa Duchesne 166.85 262.00 361.55

2 10 Allison Williamson Poplar Bluff 147.30 239.20 322.75

3 7 Esme Hinyard-Lash Webster Groves 133.95 221.35 313.35

4 8 Clara Hugge Visitation Academy 138.55 221.45 307.35

5 5 Tatum Smiley Saint Joesphs Academy 131.80 218.70 306.80

6 6 Abigail Fisher Mehlville High School 141.65 220.55 299.05

7 9 Grace Travers Ursuline Academy 137.55 222.55 298.55

8 1 Carlye Bennett Saint Joesphs Academy 130.50 203.65 297.55

9 3 Tatum Schwent Saint Joesphs Academy 124.90 205.00 294.35

10 2 Avery Bueltmann Saint Joesphs Academy 121.60 203.80 286.45

11 4 Annabelle Lang Ladue Horton Watkins HS 138.55 210.40 273.35
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2025 C1D1 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 361.55 Hannah Ponciroli Villa Duchesne

1 1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 19.50 33.15 33.15 1103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 69.45 1104C

3 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 7 7 7 7 6½ 20.50 30.75 100.20 1401B

4 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 5 4½ 15.50 34.10 134.30 1403C

5 2.1 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 15.50 32.55 166.85 15231D

6 1.5 1M 7 7 6 7 7 6½ 6½ 20.50 30.75 197.60 1201C

7 2.0 1M 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 34.00 231.60 1203C

8 1.6 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6 6½ 6 5½ 19.00 30.40 262.00 1301C

9 1.6 1M 7 7 6 6½ 7 7 6 20.50 32.80 294.80 1402C

10 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 5 16.50 37.95 332.75 15223D

11 1.6 1M 6½ 6 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 28.80 361.55 1302C

2 322.75 Allison Williamson Poplar Bluff

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 6 17.00 28.90 28.90 5103B

2 1.8 1M 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 15.00 27.00 55.90 7301A

3 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 27.20 83.10 6202A

4 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 37.95 121.05 25223D

5 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 6½ 5½ 17.50 26.25 147.30 2401B

6 2.2 1M 5 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 5 16.50 36.30 183.60 2104C

7 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6 16.50 28.05 211.65 2302B

8 1.9 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 6 5 14.50 27.55 239.20 25122D

9 1.7 1M 4½ 4 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 22.95 262.15 2402B

10 1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 18.00 30.60 292.75 2112B

11 2.0 1M 5 5 4 5½ 5 4½ 5 15.00 30.00 322.75 2203C

3 313.35 Esme Hinyard-Lash Webster Groves

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 7103B

2 1.5 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 4 4½ 4 13.50 20.25 48.30 10201C

3 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 6 16.50 36.30 84.60 5104C

4 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 22.95 107.55 8202A

5 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 133.95 7302C

6 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 17.50 28.00 161.95 7301C

7 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 6½ 6 16.50 24.75 186.70 7401B

8 2.1 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 34.65 221.35 55231D

9 1.9 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 15.00 28.50 249.85 55122D

10 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 6 5 16.50 36.30 286.15 3403C

11 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 6 5½ 16.00 27.20 313.35 35221D

4 307.35 Clara Hugge Visitation Academy

1 1.6 1M 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 5 17.00 27.20 27.20 8103C

2 2.2 1M 4½ 5½ 5 4 4½ 5 6 14.50 31.90 59.10 5104C

3 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 5 5 15.00 22.50 81.60 8401B

4 1.7 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 111.35 5202A

5 1.7 1M 5½ 6 4 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.00 27.20 138.55 45221D

6 1.9 1M 5 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 28.50 167.05 55222D

7 1.6 1M 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.50 23.20 190.25 6301C

8 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.50 31.20 221.45 4402C

9 2.2 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 4½ 15.00 33.00 254.45 4403C

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 307.35 Clara Hugge Visitation Academy

10 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 17.00 28.90 283.35 4201A

11 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 15.00 24.00 307.35 4302C

5 306.80 Tatum Smiley Saint Joesphs Academy

1 1.3 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 25.35 25.35 9101B

2 1.7 1M 6 6 6 6 6 6 5½ 18.00 30.60 55.95 6103B

3 1.5 1M 6 5 6 6 6½ 6 5 18.00 27.00 82.95 7201C

4 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 111.00 7202A

5 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 4½ 4½ 13.00 20.80 131.80 8302C

6 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 161.55 85221D

7 1.5 1M 6½ 6 7 7 7 7 6 20.50 30.75 192.30 5401B

8 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5 6 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 26.40 218.70 7402C

9 2.2 1M 6½ 6 6 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 18.50 40.70 259.40 3403C

10 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4 4½ 4 3½ 13.00 20.80 280.20 5301C

11 1.9 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 26.60 306.80 55122D

6 299.05 Abigail Fisher Mehlville High School

1 1.5 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 5½ 19.00 28.50 28.50 6401B

2 1.6 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 4½ 15.00 24.00 52.50 8402C

3 1.6 1M 4½ 5 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 17.00 27.20 79.70 9201B

4 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 5 5 5½ 5 15.00 24.00 103.70 9202B

5 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 141.65 35223D

6 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 167.15 4103B

7 2.2 1M 5 5 5 5 5½ 5 5 15.00 33.00 200.15 3104C

8 1.7 1M 4 4 5 4 4½ 4 3½ 12.00 20.40 220.55 6301B

9 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.00 25.60 246.15 7302C

10 1.8 1M 4 4 4 5 4½ 4½ 4 12.50 22.50 268.65 75321D

11 1.9 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 16.00 30.40 299.05 65122D

7 298.55 Grace Travers Ursuline Academy

1 1.7 1M 5 6 6 5½ 5 6 6 17.50 29.75 29.75 4103B

2 2.2 1M 5 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 5 14.00 30.80 60.55 4104C

3 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 27.20 87.75 35121D

4 1.4 1M 5½ 6 5 6 6 6 5 17.50 24.50 112.25 4401C

5 2.2 1M 4 5 4 3½ 3½ 4 3 11.50 25.30 137.55 6403C

6 1.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6 6 6½ 6 18.00 30.60 168.15 35221D

7 2.0 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 16.00 32.00 200.15 3203C

8 1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 4 14.00 22.40 222.55 3301C

9 1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 246.55 6302C

10 1.6 1M 4 5½ 5 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 24.00 270.55 6202B

11 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 7 5½ 17.50 28.00 298.55 7402C

8 297.55 Carlye Bennett Saint Joesphs Academy

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 32.30 32.30 3103B

2 2.2 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 29.70 62.00 2104C

3 1.7 1M 5 4½ 6 5 4½ 6 5 15.00 25.50 87.50 4201A

4 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 23.80 111.30 6202A

5 1.6 1M 4 4 4½ 4 4 4½ 4 12.00 19.20 130.50 9302C

6 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 7 19.50 29.25 159.75 9401B

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
2/15/2025 12:51:09 PM



2025 C1D1 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 297.55 Carlye Bennett Saint Joesphs Academy

7 2.2 1M 3 2½ 3½ 1½ 2½ 2 1 7.00 15.40 175.15 11403C

8 1.9 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 15.00 28.50 203.65 115122D

9 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 6 5½ 6 17.00 27.20 230.85 11301C

10 2.3 1M 4½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 5 5 15.50 35.65 266.50 85124D

11 2.3 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 31.05 297.55 85223D

9 294.35 Tatum Schwent Saint Joesphs Academy

1 1.3 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 19.50 19.50 11101B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5½ 6 5 16.50 28.05 47.55 11103B

3 1.5 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 6½ 6 18.00 27.00 74.55 11201C

4 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 24.75 99.30 11202C

5 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5 5½ 5 16.00 25.60 124.90 10302C

6 1.7 1M 5 5½ 6½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 152.95 105221D

7 1.5 1M 5 5½ 5 6 5 6 5 15.50 23.25 176.20 10401B

8 1.6 1M 6 6 6 6 6 7 6½ 18.00 28.80 205.00 9402C

9 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 29.70 234.70 9104C

10 1.6 1M 5 5 6 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 24.00 258.70 11301C

11 2.3 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 5 5½ 15.50 35.65 294.35 95223D

10 286.45 Avery Bueltmann Saint Joesphs Academy

1 1.3 1M 5 5 5½ 6 6½ 6 6 17.50 22.75 22.75 10101B

2 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 6 17.00 28.90 51.65 9103B

3 1.5 1M 6½ 6 6 6 5½ 7 6 18.00 27.00 78.65 10201C

4 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 22.95 101.60 10202A

5 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 3½ 4 4 12.50 20.00 121.60 11302C

6 1.7 1M 6 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 149.65 115221D

7 1.5 1M 5½ 5 7 6 6½ 6½ 6 18.50 27.75 177.40 9401B

8 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 5 16.50 26.40 203.80 10402C

9 2.2 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 15.00 33.00 236.80 8104C

10 1.6 1M 5 5 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 15.00 24.00 260.80 9301C

11 1.9 1M 4 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 25.65 286.45 105222D

11 273.35 Annabelle Lang Ladue Horton Watkins HS

1 2.2 1M 5 5 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 15.00 33.00 33.00 2403C

2 1.7 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 5 17.00 28.90 61.90 3201A

3 2.0 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 15.00 30.00 91.90 2203C

4 1.7 1M 4 4 5½ 4 4 4 4 12.00 20.40 112.30 3301B

5 2.1 1M 4 4 4 5 4 4½ 4½ 12.50 26.25 138.55 45231D

6 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 15.00 25.50 164.05 6103B

7 1.6 1M 4 4 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 185.65 8302C

8 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 24.75 210.40 8401B

9 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4 4 4 12.50 21.25 231.65 105121D

10 1.9 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 28.50 260.15 105421D

11 2.2 1M 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 13.20 273.35 11104C

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
2/15/2025 12:51:09 PM



2025 C1D2 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Event Results

Girls Diving 11 Dives

Score Diver NameRank Order Team Affiliation Pts

1 11 421.00 Eiley Minich Parkway West

2 10 370.60 Sarah Fields Parkway Central

3 9 320.10 Gabriella Pupillo Parkway West

4 5 301.40 Abigail Hirsch Ft. Zumwalt South

5 8 295.15 Eliza Loveless Parkway West

6 7 284.00 Natalie Bruins Parkway Central

7 2 277.85 Samantha Walden Ft. Zumwalt East

8 4 272.85 Shelbey Hoagland Ft. Zumwalt South

9 6 271.10 Catherine Bowman Parkway West

10 3 241.30 Caitlyn Gagnepain St. Dominic

11 1 194.35 Savannah Richards Lutheran/Veritas

Mary Institute and Country Day School 2/15/2025 1:06:40 PMPage 1 of 1



2025 C1D2 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 421.00 Eiley Minich Parkway West

1 1.5 1M 7½ 7 7 8 7½ 6½ 7 21.50 32.25 32.25 2401B

2 2.2 1M 6½ 7 6 6½ 6 5½ 6 18.50 40.70 72.95 1403C

3 2.1 1M 6½ 6½ 6 7 6½ 6½ 7½ 19.50 40.95 113.90 1303C

4 1.5 1M 8 6½ 7½ 8½ 7 7 6½ 21.50 32.25 146.15 1201C

5 2.3 1M 6½ 6 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 46.00 192.15 1203B

6 2.1 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 18.00 37.80 229.95 15231D

7 2.2 1M 7 8 7 7½ 7 7½ 7 21.50 47.30 277.25 1104C

8 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 6 6½ 19.50 31.20 308.45 1301B

9 2.4 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 15.50 37.20 345.65 1105C

10 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 37.95 383.60 15223D

11 1.7 1M 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 7 8 6 22.00 37.40 421.00 1103B

2 370.60 Sarah Fields Parkway Central

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 28.90 28.90 3103B

2 2.2 1M 6 6 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 18.00 39.60 68.50 2104C

3 2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 6½ 6 18.00 39.60 108.10 2403C

4 1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 31.35 139.45 25122D

5 2.3 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 37.95 177.40 25223D

6 1.7 1M 7 6 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 32.30 209.70 2201A

7 2.0 1M 6 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 5 6 17.50 35.00 244.70 2203C

8 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7 7 5½ 6 7 20.50 34.85 279.55 2301B

9 2.1 1M 4½ 5½ 5 4½ 5 5½ 5 15.00 31.50 311.05 2303C

10 2.1 1M 5 5 6 5½ 5 5 5½ 15.50 32.55 343.60 25231D

11 1.5 1M 6½ 6 6 6½ 6 6 6 18.00 27.00 370.60 2401B

3 320.10 Gabriella Pupillo Parkway West

1 2.2 1M 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 18.00 39.60 39.60 1104C

2 2.0 1M 4½ 5½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 28.00 67.60 3203C

3 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 6½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.00 25.60 93.20 3302C

4 1.5 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5 5 5½ 5 15.00 22.50 115.70 4401B

5 2.2 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 33.00 148.70 35132D

6 1.7 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 6 18.00 30.60 179.30 3103B

7 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.50 26.35 205.65 3202A

8 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 4 13.50 29.70 235.35 3403C

9 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 5 17.50 28.00 263.35 3402C

10 2.1 1M 4 4 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4 13.00 27.30 290.65 3303C

11 1.9 1M 4½ 5½ 5 6 5½ 5 4½ 15.50 29.45 320.10 35122D

4 301.40 Abigail Hirsch Ft. Zumwalt South

1 1.7 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 25.50 25.50 7103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 33.00 58.50 5104C

3 2.2 1M 4 3½ 4½ 3½ 3½ 4½ 4½ 12.00 26.40 84.90 55132D

4 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 4 14.00 23.80 108.70 5302B

5 2.1 1M 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 12.00 25.20 133.90 6303C

6 1.5 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 22.50 156.40 7401B

7 2.2 1M 3½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 29.70 186.10 6403C

8 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 210.10 7201B

9 2.3 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 34.50 244.60 5203B

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 301.40 Abigail Hirsch Ft. Zumwalt South

10 2.1 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 31.50 276.10 45231D

11 2.3 1M 3½ 4 3 3 3½ 4½ 4½ 11.00 25.30 301.40 45223D

5 295.15 Eliza Loveless Parkway West

1 1.5 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 24.75 24.75 9401B

2 1.7 1M 5 6 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 16.00 27.20 51.95 75221D

3 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 26.40 78.35 8201B

4 1.6 1M 6 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.50 28.00 106.35 7302C

5 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 15.50 26.35 132.70 7202A

6 1.6 1M 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 26.40 159.10 6402C

7 1.7 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 187.15 5103B

8 1.7 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 15.00 25.50 212.65 45121D

9 2.2 1M 5 5 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 15.00 33.00 245.65 4403C

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 26.40 272.05 5301C

11 2.2 1M 3½ 3½ 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.50 23.10 295.15 5104C

6 284.00 Natalie Bruins Parkway Central

1 1.7 1M 5 5 5 6 5 5½ 5½ 15.50 26.35 26.35 6202A

2 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 16.00 25.60 51.95 7301C

3 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 28.05 80.00 6103B

4 1.9 1M 5 4 5 5 5½ 4 5½ 15.00 28.50 108.50 65222D

5 2.3 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 31.05 139.55 45223D

6 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 165.05 4201A

7 1.5 1M 5 4½ 5 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 22.50 187.55 4401B

8 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 211.55 5302C

9 1.5 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 22.50 234.05 7102B

10 1.6 1M 4 4½ 4 5 5 4½ 5 14.00 22.40 256.45 7402C

11 1.9 1M 4½ 4½ 5 5 5 5 4 14.50 27.55 284.00 65122D

7 277.85 Samantha Walden Ft. Zumwalt East

1 1.7 1M 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 4103B

2 2.3 1M 3½ 3 3 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.50 24.15 52.20 6104B

3 2.3 1M 2 2 2 0 2 0 4 6.00 13.80 66.00 105124D

4 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 5 6 6 17.50 29.75 95.75 10301B

5 2.1 1M 3 3 3½ 3½ 3 4 3 9.50 19.95 115.70 10303C

6 1.5 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 7 17.50 26.25 141.95 10401B

7 2.2 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 141.95 11403C

8 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 26.40 168.35 10201B

9 2.3 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 206.30 10203B

10 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 16.00 33.60 239.90 95231D

11 2.3 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 37.95 277.85 75223D

8 272.85 Shelbey Hoagland Ft. Zumwalt South

1 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.50 23.25 23.25 10102B

2 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 48.75 10103B

3 1.7 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.00 27.20 75.95 9201A

4 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 22.95 98.90 9202A

5 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.50 28.05 126.95 85221D

6 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 16.00 25.60 152.55 8301C

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
2/15/2025 1:05:10 PM



2025 C1D2 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 272.85 Shelbey Hoagland Ft. Zumwalt South

7 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 174.15 8302C

8 1.5 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 6 17.50 26.25 200.40 8401B

9 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 224.40 8402C

10 2.2 1M 4 3½ 4½ 4 4 4 3 12.00 26.40 250.80 8403C

11 2.1 1M 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 3 3½ 10.50 22.05 272.85 85231D

9 271.10 Catherine Bowman Parkway West

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 16.50 28.05 28.05 4103B

2 2.2 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 4½ 5 15.00 33.00 61.05 4104C

3 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 85.05 4302C

4 1.9 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 31.35 116.40 35122D

5 2.2 1M 3 3 4 3½ 4 4 3 10.50 23.10 139.50 5403C

6 1.5 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 5 4 13.50 20.25 159.75 5401B

7 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 14.50 24.65 184.40 7202A

8 2.0 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 27.00 211.40 6203C

9 1.7 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 5 4 15.00 25.50 236.90 65221D

10 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 4 13.50 21.60 258.50 6402C

11 2.1 1M 2 ½ 2 2 2 2 1½ 6.00 12.60 271.10 9303C

10 241.30 Caitlyn Gagnepain St. Dominic

1 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 25.50 7103B

2 2.2 1M 4 3 3 4½ 4 2 4 11.00 24.20 49.70 9104C

3 1.9 1M 6 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.50 29.45 79.15 75122D

4 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 102.10 8202A

5 2.3 1M 3½ 3 3 4 4 3½ 3½ 10.50 24.15 126.25 9203B

6 1.8 1M 3 3½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 3 3 10.00 18.00 144.25 9301A

7 1.7 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 169.75 9302B

8 1.5 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 6 16.50 24.75 194.50 9401B

9 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 218.50 9402C

10 2.2 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 218.50 10403C

11 1.9 1M 4 4 4 4 4½ 4 3½ 12.00 22.80 241.30 105222D

11 194.35 Savannah Richards Lutheran/Veritas

1 1.4 1M 4 4½ 3½ 5 4 4½ 4 12.50 17.50 17.50 11102C

2 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4 5 3½ 4 4 12.50 20.00 37.50 11103C

3 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 3½ 13.00 22.10 59.60 11201A

4 1.7 1M 4 4 4 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 12.50 21.25 80.85 11202A

5 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 5 4½ 5 4½ 14.50 23.20 104.05 11302C

6 1.7 1M 4 3½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4 13.00 22.10 126.15 115221D

7 1.4 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 6 5½ 5 5 16.00 22.40 148.55 10401C

8 1.7 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 148.55 115121D

9 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 4½ 15.50 24.80 173.35 11402C

10 1.4 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 15.00 21.00 194.35 11101A

11 1.8 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 194.35 11301A

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
2/15/2025 1:05:10 PM



2025 C1D3 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Event Results

Girls Diving 11 Dives

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 11 Anna Williams Kearney 159.95 269.50 373.45

2 10 Ellie sweeny St Teresas Academy 142.55 230.30 313.55

3 8 Molly kate January St Teresas Academy 130.00 207.00 294.95

4 7 Grace Gunter St Teresas Academy 128.65 203.85 286.95

5 9 Evelyn Behrens Lincoln College Preparatory Academy 136.75 207.05 283.05

6 6 Elizabeth Lowe Pembroke Hill 125.70 202.10 278.60

7 5 Sydney Graham St Teresas Academy 123.50 200.35 274.45

8 3 Katherine Copaken Pembroke Hill 123.35 188.75 271.65

9 4 Allison Luetje Barstow High School 120.60 189.35 257.65

10 2 Evelyn Christopher Pembroke Hill 112.80 151.45 218.25

11 1 Thais Thompson Platte County 90.50 148.50 212.60

Park Hill South High School 2/15/2025 1:12:23 PMPage 1 of 1



2025 C1D3 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 373.45 Anna Williams Kearney

1 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 1103B

2 2.4 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4 5 4½ 4½ 13.50 32.40 60.45 1105C

3 1.6 1M 7 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 19.00 30.40 90.85 1201B

4 2.3 1M 5 5½ 6½ 5 5½ 6½ 6 17.00 39.10 129.95 1203B

5 2.4 1M 5 4 5 4 3 4 4½ 12.50 30.00 159.95 1403B

6 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 6½ 6 5½ 17.00 35.70 195.65 15231D

7 2.2 1M 6½ 5 7 5 6 6 6½ 18.50 40.70 236.35 15132D

8 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 5 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 33.15 269.50 1301B

9 1.5 1M 7 6½ 7 6½ 7 7 6 20.50 30.75 300.25 1401B

10 2.5 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 37.50 337.75 15233D

11 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5 6 5½ 17.00 35.70 373.45 1303C

2 313.55 Ellie sweeny St Teresas Academy

1 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 15.50 26.35 26.35 3103B

2 2.2 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 13.50 29.70 56.05 3104C

3 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 82.45 3402C

4 1.9 1M 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.00 30.40 112.85 25122D

5 2.2 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 29.70 142.55 25132D

6 1.8 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 6 5 5½ 16.50 29.70 172.25 2301A

7 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 5 6 16.50 28.05 200.30 2202A

8 2.0 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5 6 5 5 15.00 30.00 230.30 2203C

9 1.5 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.00 28.50 258.80 2401B

10 2.1 1M 5 4 4 4 4½ 5 5 13.50 28.35 287.15 25231D

11 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 26.40 313.55 2302C

3 294.95 Molly kate January St Teresas Academy

1 1.7 1M 4½ 5 5 5½ 5 4½ 4½ 14.50 24.65 24.65 5201A

2 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 5 5 5½ 5 15.00 25.50 50.15 7103B

3 2.3 1M 4½ 5½ 4 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 31.05 81.20 45223D

4 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 15.50 24.80 106.00 4402C

5 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 24.00 130.00 4302C

6 1.5 1M 5 5½ 4½ 6 5½ 6 5 16.00 24.00 154.00 4401B

7 1.6 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 24.00 178.00 4301C

8 2.0 1M 5 4½ 4½ 5 3½ 5 5 14.50 29.00 207.00 4203C

9 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5 4 5½ 4 15.00 25.50 232.50 4202A

10 1.9 1M 6 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 5½ 15.50 29.45 261.95 35122D

11 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 33.00 294.95 3104C

4 286.95 Grace Gunter St Teresas Academy

1 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 15.50 23.25 23.25 8401B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 6 6½ 16.00 27.20 50.45 6201A

3 2.0 1M 3½ 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 4 12.00 24.00 74.45 6203C

4 2.1 1M 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 5 5 5 14.00 29.40 103.85 55231D

5 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.50 24.80 128.65 5302C

6 1.9 1M 4 2 4 4 4½ 4 4 12.00 22.80 151.45 55122D

7 1.6 1M 4 4 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 173.05 5103C

8 2.2 1M 4 4 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.00 30.80 203.85 5403C

9 1.8 1M 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 6 14.50 26.10 229.95 5301A

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 286.95 Grace Gunter St Teresas Academy

10 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 253.95 5402C

11 2.2 1M 4 4½ 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 33.00 286.95 4104C

5 283.05 Evelyn Behrens Lincoln College Preparatory Academy

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 1103B

2 1.9 1M 5½ 5 6 5 6 5 6 16.50 31.35 59.40 25122D

3 2.2 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 3½ 4 4½ 13.00 28.60 88.00 2104C

4 1.5 1M 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 16.50 24.75 112.75 3401B

5 1.6 1M 4½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 15.00 24.00 136.75 3302C

6 1.6 1M 5 5 4½ 4 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 22.40 159.15 3201B

7 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5 5 5 6 5½ 15.00 25.50 184.65 3301B

8 1.6 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.00 22.40 207.05 3402C

9 2.2 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 29.70 236.75 3403C

10 2.0 1M 3½ 3 3 3 3½ 3½ 3 9.50 19.00 255.75 4203C

11 2.1 1M 4 5 4½ 4½ 4 4 4½ 13.00 27.30 283.05 55231D

6 278.60 Elizabeth Lowe Pembroke Hill

1 1.5 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5 6½ 5½ 17.50 26.25 26.25 4401B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 4½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 27.20 53.45 4103B

3 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 5 14.00 23.80 77.25 5202A

4 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 13.50 22.95 100.20 75221D

5 1.7 1M 4½ 5 5 5 5 6 5 15.00 25.50 125.70 6301B

6 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 5 6 5½ 5½ 16.00 25.60 151.30 6302C

7 1.6 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4 3½ 4½ 4 12.50 20.00 171.30 6201B

8 2.2 1M 4 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 14.00 30.80 202.10 6104C

9 1.8 1M 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 11.00 19.80 221.90 75211A

10 1.6 1M 6 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 15.50 24.80 246.70 7402C

11 2.2 1M 5 5 5½ 4½ 4 4½ 5 14.50 31.90 278.60 6403C

7 274.45 Sydney Graham St Teresas Academy

1 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4 5 5 5 14.50 24.65 24.65 5103B

2 2.2 1M 3½ 4½ 4 4 4½ 4 4½ 12.50 27.50 52.15 5104C

3 1.7 1M 4 4 4 4 5 4½ 4½ 12.50 21.25 73.40 7201A

4 2.0 1M 4½ 3 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 13.50 27.00 100.40 6203C

5 2.1 1M 3 4 3 3½ 3½ 4 4 11.00 23.10 123.50 75231D

6 1.6 1M 3 4 4 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 11.00 17.60 141.10 9302C

7 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 6½ 17.50 26.25 167.35 7401B

8 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 4 5½ 5 5½ 15.00 33.00 200.35 7403C

9 1.7 1M 5 5 4 5 5 4½ 6 15.00 25.50 225.85 65221D

10 1.7 1M 5 5 5 5½ 4 5½ 4½ 15.00 25.50 251.35 6202A

11 2.1 1M 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 5 4 3½ 11.00 23.10 274.45 7303C

8 271.65 Katherine Copaken Pembroke Hill

1 1.7 1M 4 4½ 5 5 4 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 22.95 95221D

2 1.6 1M 4½ 3½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 21.60 44.55 10103C

3 1.9 1M 5 5 5 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 28.50 73.05 85122D

4 1.7 1M 4 5 5 5 5 4½ 5½ 15.00 25.50 98.55 8202A

5 1.6 1M 5 5 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 15.50 24.80 123.35 8402C

6 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 13.50 21.60 144.95 8302C

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
2/15/2025 1:14:40 PM



2025 C1D3 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 271.65 Katherine Copaken Pembroke Hill

7 1.6 1M 4 4½ 4 4 4 4½ 4½ 12.50 20.00 164.95 9301C

8 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 5 14.00 23.80 188.75 9201A

9 1.4 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 21.00 209.75 9401C

10 2.2 1M 4 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 13.50 29.70 239.45 8104C

11 2.3 1M 5½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 14.00 32.20 271.65 85223D

9 257.65 Allison Luetje Barstow High School

1 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 22.95 22.95 9201A

2 1.7 1M 5 5 5 4½ 5 6 5½ 15.00 25.50 48.45 8202A

3 2.1 1M 3½ 3½ 5 3½ 3½ 4½ 5½ 11.50 24.15 72.60 95231D

4 1.5 1M 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 22.50 95.10 9102B

5 1.7 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 120.60 9103B

6 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 6½ 5½ 16.50 24.75 145.35 7401B

7 1.6 1M 4½ 5 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 13.50 21.60 166.95 8402C

8 1.6 1M 4 4½ 5 4 5 4½ 5 14.00 22.40 189.35 8301C

9 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 13.50 21.60 210.95 8302C

10 1.7 1M 4 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 13.50 22.95 233.90 95221D

11 1.9 1M 4 4 4½ 4½ 3½ 4 4½ 12.50 23.75 257.65 95222D

10 218.25 Evelyn Christopher Pembroke Hill

1 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 6 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 24.00 7103C

2 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 5 13.50 22.95 46.95 95121D

3 1.7 1M 4 4½ 5 4 5 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 69.90 10201A

4 1.4 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 18.90 88.80 10401C

5 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 15.00 24.00 112.80 10402C

6 1.5 1M 4 4½ 5 4½ 5 4 4½ 13.50 20.25 133.05 10202C

7 1.6 1M 3½ 4 3½ 4½ 3½ 4 4 11.50 18.40 151.45 10302C

8 1.9 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 151.45 105122D

9 1.4 1M 4 4½ 4 4 4 4 4½ 12.00 16.80 168.25 11102C

10 1.6 1M 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12.00 19.20 187.45 11301C

11 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.00 30.80 218.25 10104C

11 212.60 Thais Thompson Platte County

1 1.6 1M 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 22.40 22.40 11301C

2 1.5 1M 4 4 4 4½ 4 4 4 12.00 18.00 40.40 11401B

3 1.6 1M 3 3½ 2½ 3 2½ 3½ 3 9.00 14.40 54.80 11201B

4 1.4 1M 3½ 3½ 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 12.00 16.80 71.60 11102C

5 1.8 1M 3 3 4 3 4 3½ 4 10.50 18.90 90.50 115211A

6 1.6 1M 4 4½ 4 4½ 4 4 3½ 12.00 19.20 109.70 11402C

7 1.6 1M 3 4½ 3½ 4 4 3½ 4 11.50 18.40 128.10 11302C

8 1.7 1M 3 4 3½ 4 4 4 4½ 12.00 20.40 148.50 11202A

9 1.7 1M 4 4 3 4 4 4½ 4½ 12.00 20.40 168.90 10103B

10 2.0 1M 4 3½ 4½ 4 4 4½ 4½ 12.50 25.00 193.90 10203C

11 1.7 1M 4 3 3½ 4 3½ 3 4½ 11.00 18.70 212.60 115221D

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
2/15/2025 1:14:40 PM



2025 C1D4 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Event Results

Girls Diving 11 Dives

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 11 Naya Narciso Notre Dame de Sion 168.10 283.65 423.50

2 9 Journey Wildschuetz Central High School 174.85 274.80 393.20

3 10 Stella Henderson Notre Dame de Sion 169.85 277.25 385.60

4 8 Sophia Sechler Greenwood 174.65 267.30 358.50

5 6 Kate Sobba Notre Dame de Sion 152.40 250.80 345.30

6 5 Addison Branch MONETT HIGH SCHOOL SWIMMING 
and DIVING

162.10 245.75 334.50

7 7 Emma Gillespie Belton High School 167.10 255.05 332.60

8 4 Brooke Sobba Notre Dame de Sion 138.95 224.95 325.40

9 2 Kaedyn Lewis Webb City 117.05 177.65 250.45

10 3 Paige Diller Sacred Heart School 117.75 186.50 248.40

11 1 Addalyn Brownlee MONETT HIGH SCHOOL SWIMMING 
and DIVING

104.85 171.55 195.15

Blue Springs South Aquatics Center 2/15/2025 12:53:58 PMPage 1 of 1



2025 C1D4 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 423.50 Naya Narciso Notre Dame de Sion

1 1.6 1M 6 6 6 6½ 5 7 7 18.50 29.60 29.60 6201B

2 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 6½ 17.00 39.10 68.70 2203B

3 1.7 1M 6½ 5 6½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 100.15 3301B

4 2.1 1M 4 4½ 5 5 4½ 6 6 14.50 30.45 130.60 3303C

5 2.5 1M 4 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 5½ 15.00 37.50 168.10 45233D

6 1.5 1M 8 8 7 7½ 7 9 8½ 23.50 35.25 203.35 1401B

7 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 19.50 42.90 246.25 1403C

8 1.7 1M 7 7½ 7 7½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 22.00 37.40 283.65 1103B

9 2.4 1M 7 6½ 7½ 7 7½ 7 7½ 21.50 51.60 335.25 1105C

10 2.3 1M 6½ 7 6 7 6½ 6 5½ 19.00 43.70 378.95 15223D

11 2.7 1M 5 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6½ 16.50 44.55 423.50 15225D

2 393.20 Journey Wildschuetz Central High School

1 1.5 1M 7 6½ 6 6 6 6½ 7 19.00 28.50 28.50 7401B

2 2.2 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 6 6½ 15.50 34.10 62.60 5403C

3 2.3 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 7 6 17.50 40.25 102.85 15223D

4 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 6 6 6 6½ 18.00 30.60 133.45 2103B

5 2.3 1M 6 6 6 6 6½ 7 6 18.00 41.40 174.85 1104B

6 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 202.90 2201A

7 2.3 1M 5 5 6 6 6 4 5 16.00 36.80 239.70 3203B

8 1.8 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 35.10 274.80 3301A

9 2.1 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 15.50 32.55 307.35 3303C

10 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 6 7 7 20.00 44.00 351.35 35132D

11 2.7 1M 5 6 4½ 5½ 5 6 4½ 15.50 41.85 393.20 25225D

3 385.60 Stella Henderson Notre Dame de Sion

1 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 30.40 30.40 5201B

2 2.0 1M 4½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 6 6 15.50 31.00 61.40 6203C

3 1.7 1M 6½ 7 5 6 7 6 7 19.50 33.15 94.55 6301B

4 2.1 1M 4½ 5 4½ 5 4 5 6 14.50 30.45 125.00 5303C

5 2.3 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 7 7 19.50 44.85 169.85 35124D

6 1.5 1M 6½ 7½ 5½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 20.50 30.75 200.60 4401B

7 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 6½ 6 7 19.00 41.80 242.40 2403C

8 1.7 1M 6½ 7 7 6 7 6½ 7 20.50 34.85 277.25 2103B

9 2.2 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 39.60 316.85 2104C

10 2.1 1M 5 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 34.65 351.50 25231D

11 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 6 5 5½ 5 6 15.50 34.10 385.60 35132D

4 358.50 Sophia Sechler Greenwood

1 1.5 1M 7 7½ 6 6½ 6½ 7 7½ 20.50 30.75 30.75 3401B

2 2.2 1M 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 6 16.00 35.20 65.95 3403C

3 2.3 1M 5 5 4 5 5 5 6 15.00 34.50 100.45 25223D

4 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6½ 7½ 7 7 7 21.00 35.70 136.15 1103B

5 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5 6 5½ 6 6 17.50 38.50 174.65 2104C

6 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5 5½ 5 6 5½ 16.50 28.05 202.70 3201A

7 2.0 1M 4½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 6 6 15.50 31.00 233.70 4203C

8 1.6 1M 7 7 6 7 7 7 7½ 21.00 33.60 267.30 4301C

9 2.1 1M 3 2 3½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 3 10.00 21.00 288.30 5303C

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 358.50 Sophia Sechler Greenwood

10 2.1 1M 6½ 6 6 6 6½ 6 7 18.50 38.85 327.15 45231D

11 1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 31.35 358.50 45122D

5 345.30 Kate Sobba Notre Dame de Sion

1 1.7 1M 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 18.00 30.60 30.60 4201A

2 2.0 1M 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 15.00 30.00 60.60 7203C

3 1.6 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 5 19.50 31.20 91.80 7301C

4 1.6 1M 5 6½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 118.20 7302C

5 1.9 1M 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 34.20 152.40 75122D

6 1.5 1M 7 8 7 7½ 6½ 7 7½ 21.50 32.25 184.65 7401B

7 2.2 1M 5 5 5 4 5 5 4½ 15.00 33.00 217.65 7403C

8 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 6 6 19.50 33.15 250.80 6103B

9 2.2 1M 5 6 6 6 6½ 6½ 6 18.00 39.60 290.40 4104C

10 1.7 1M 4½ 6 5 5½ 5 4 5 15.00 25.50 315.90 55221D

11 2.1 1M 4 4½ 4½ 5 5 4 5½ 14.00 29.40 345.30 55231D

6 334.50 Addison Branch MONETT HIGH SCHOOL SWIMMING and DIV

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 33.15 1103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 6 6 6½ 7½ 6½ 5½ 18.50 40.70 73.85 1104C

3 1.9 1M 3½ 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 4 12.00 22.80 96.65 45222D

4 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 16.50 24.75 121.40 6401B

5 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6 6 7 6 6½ 18.50 40.70 162.10 6403C

6 1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 18.50 31.45 193.55 6201A

7 2.0 1M 5½ 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 33.00 226.55 5203C

8 1.6 1M 4 3½ 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 12.00 19.20 245.75 7301C

9 1.6 1M 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 7 6 6 18.50 29.60 275.35 7302C

10 1.9 1M 4 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 14.00 26.60 301.95 75122D

11 2.1 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 6 15.50 32.55 334.50 65231D

7 332.60 Emma Gillespie Belton High School

1 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6 6 7 5½ 5½ 17.50 28.00 28.00 8301C

2 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 7½ 6 7 20.00 32.00 60.00 8201B

3 2.1 1M 5 5 4½ 5½ 6 6 6½ 16.50 34.65 94.65 5303C

4 2.3 1M 4½ 5½ 6 5½ 4½ 4½ 6 15.50 35.65 130.30 4203B

5 2.3 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 4 5½ 16.00 36.80 167.10 55223D

6 1.5 1M 7 6 6½ 7 6½ 6 7 20.00 30.00 197.10 5401B

7 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 28.05 225.15 6103B

8 2.3 1M 4 4 5 5 4½ 4½ 4 13.00 29.90 255.05 5104B

9 2.1 1M 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 14.50 30.45 285.50 65231D

10 2.2 1M 3½ 4 4 3 4 4 4 12.00 26.40 311.90 6403C

11 2.3 1M 3 3 3½ 4 2 3 3 9.00 20.70 332.60 75124D

8 325.40 Brooke Sobba Notre Dame de Sion

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 31.45 2201A

2 2.0 1M 5 5½ 5 6 5 5½ 6 16.00 32.00 63.45 4203C

3 1.6 1M 4 4 4½ 4½ 3½ 4½ 4 12.50 20.00 83.45 8301C

4 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 5 6 15.00 24.00 107.45 8302C

5 2.1 1M 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 5½ 15.00 31.50 138.95 85231D

6 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 28.50 167.45 8401B
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2025 C1D4 MSHSAA Girls District Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 325.40 Brooke Sobba Notre Dame de Sion

7 2.2 1M 4 4½ 4 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.00 28.60 196.05 8403C

8 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 28.90 224.95 8103B

9 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 33.00 257.95 8104C

10 1.9 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6 6 7 6½ 18.50 35.15 293.10 85122D

11 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 6 7 6½ 19.00 32.30 325.40 85221D

9 250.45 Kaedyn Lewis Webb City

1 1.8 1M 4½ 4½ 3½ 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 14.00 25.20 25.20 105211A

2 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5 6 5 5 5½ 15.50 23.25 48.45 9202C

3 1.6 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 5½ 13.50 21.60 70.05 9201B

4 1.6 1M 5 5 4 4½ 5 4 5 14.50 23.20 93.25 9302C

5 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4 5 4½ 4 5 14.00 23.80 117.05 10301B

6 1.3 1M 4 4 4 4 4½ 4 5 12.00 15.60 132.65 10101B

7 1.5 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 4 4 5 14.00 21.00 153.65 10401B

8 1.6 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 177.65 10402C

9 1.7 1M 4 5 4 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.00 23.80 201.45 105121D

10 1.7 1M 5 5 4 4½ 4½ 4 5 14.00 23.80 225.25 10103B

11 2.1 1M 3 4 2 4 4½ 4 4½ 12.00 25.20 250.45 95231D

10 248.40 Paige Diller Sacred Heart School

1 1.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 6 16.00 20.80 20.80 11101B

2 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 13.50 22.95 43.75 115121D

3 1.9 1M 4 4½ 4 4 5 4 4 12.00 22.80 66.55 115122D

4 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 15.00 24.00 90.55 11301C

5 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.00 27.20 117.75 9302C

6 1.7 1M 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 4 5½ 14.00 23.80 141.55 9201A

7 1.5 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 15.50 23.25 164.80 9202C

8 1.4 1M 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 6 4½ 15.50 21.70 186.50 9401C

9 1.6 1M 5 5 4 5 4½ 4 5 14.50 23.20 209.70 9402C

10 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 25.50 235.20 9103B

11 2.2 1M 2 2 2 2 2 1½ 2 6.00 13.20 248.40 10104C

11 195.15 Addalyn Brownlee MONETT HIGH SCHOOL SWIMMING and DIV

1 1.7 1M 5 5 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 6 15.50 26.35 26.35 95121D

2 1.6 1M 4 5 4 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 21.60 47.95 10302C

3 1.4 1M 5 5 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 15.00 21.00 68.95 10401C

4 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 5 6 15.00 24.00 92.95 10103C

5 1.7 1M 2 2 2 2 3½ 3 4½ 7.00 11.90 104.85 11201A

6 1.7 1M 4 3½ 2 4 3 4 4 11.50 19.55 124.40 11202A

7 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5 5 16.50 24.75 149.15 11102B

8 1.6 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 4 5 4½ 14.00 22.40 171.55 11402C

9 1.4 1M 3 2 3 3½ 3½ 3½ 4 10.00 14.00 185.55 11101A

Incorrect Dive10 1.9 1M 0.00 0.00 185.55 115122D

11 1.6 1M 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 9.60 195.15 11301C

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
2/15/2025 12:53:06 PM


	Results HS 11 Dive C1D1
	Girls Diving 11 Dives

	Detailed Results C1D1
	Girls Diving 11 Dives
	001011PonciroliHannah
	002010WilliamsonAllison
	003007Hinyard-LashEsme
	004008HuggeClara
	005005SmileyTatum
	006006FisherAbigail
	007009TraversGrace
	008001BennettCarlye
	009003SchwentTatum
	010002BueltmannAvery
	011004LangAnnabelle


	Girls 2025 C1D2 Results Official
	Girls Diving 11 Dives

	Girls 2025 C1D2 Detailed Results
	Girls Diving 11 Dives
	001011MinichEiley
	002010FieldsSarah
	003009PupilloGabriella
	004005HirschAbigail
	005008LovelessEliza
	006007BruinsNatalie
	007002WaldenSamantha
	008004HoaglandShelbey
	009006BowmanCatherine
	010003GagnepainCaitlyn
	011001RichardsSavannah


	Results HS 11 Dive C1D3.pdf
	Girls Diving 11 Dives

	Detailed Results C1D3
	Girls Diving 11 Dives
	001011WilliamsAnna
	002010sweenyEllie
	003008JanuaryMolly kate
	004007GunterGrace
	005009BehrensEvelyn
	006006LoweElizabeth
	007005GrahamSydney
	008003CopakenKatherine
	009004LuetjeAllison
	010002ChristopherEvelyn
	011001ThompsonThais


	Results HS 11 DiveC1D4
	Girls Diving 11 Dives

	Detailed ResultsC1D4
	Girls Diving 11 Dives
	001011NarcisoNaya
	002009WildschuetzJourney
	003010HendersonStella
	004008SechlerSophia
	005006SobbaKate
	006005BranchAddison
	007007GillespieEmma
	008004SobbaBrooke
	009002LewisKaedyn
	010003DillerPaige
	011001BrownleeAddalyn



